TOWN DIRECTOR MAYOR
Jason Mullis “'( ~—~a Angela C. Caraway

; £ ® I . f TOWN COUNCIL
TOWN CLERK : Own 0 Mark C. Beloin
Shemetra Melton Sarah Burns

ANSO

PO BOX 437

NVILLE

—am—

Denise Cannon
Jesse Huntley
Phyllis Watkins

ANSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28007

UTILITY RATES

Effective July 1, 2024

The Town of Ansonville’s rates are as follows:

WATER INSIDE

First 2,000 Gallons
Cost per gallon

WATER OUTSIDE

First 1,000 Gallons
Cost per gallon

Minimum Tap Fee (3/4 inch)
(1 inch)

SEWER INSIDE

First 2,000 Gallons
Cost per gallon
Cost per gallon after 4001 gallons

SEWER OUTSIDE

First 2,000 Gallons
Cost per gallon
Cost per gallon after 4001 gallons

Minimum Tap Fee

WATER/SEWER DEPOSIT
WATER ONLY DEPOSIT

LANDFILL
T1  $230.00 (Dumpster)
T2 $120.36 (Dumpster)
T3  $230.00 (Dumpster)
T4  $11.00 (1 Can)
T5 $16.00 (2 Cans)

T6
T7
T8
T9

$25.54
.00566

$36.29
.00566

$1,500.00
$1,600.00

$31.38
.00599
.00561

$40.38
.00612
.00572

$2,500.00
(Plus Cost of Materials)

$120.00
$100.00

$21.00 (3 Cans)
$26.00 (4 Cans)
$31.00 (5 Cans)
$36.00 (6 Cans)

e PO BOX 437 @ ANSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA e 28007 e (704) 826-8404 e



