TOWN DIRECTOR

Jason Mullis

TOWN CLERK Shemetra Melton



MAYOR Angela C. Caraway TOWN COUNCIL

Mark C. Beloin Sarah Burns Denise Cannon Jesse Huntley Phyllis Watkins

PO BOX 437 ANSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28007

UTILITY RATES

Effective July 1, 2024 The Town of Ansonville's rates are as follows:

WATER INSIDE

First 2,000 Gallons	\$25.54
Cost per gallon	.00566

WATER OUTSIDE

First 1,000 Gallons	\$36.29
Cost per gallon	.00566

Minimum Tap Fee (3/4 inch)	\$1,500.00
(1 inch)	\$1,600.00

SEWER INSIDE

First 2,000 Gallons	\$31.38
Cost per gallon	.00599
Cost per gallon after 4001 gallons	.00561

SEWER OUTSIDE

First 2,000 Gallons	\$40.38
Cost per gallon	.00612
Cost per gallon after 4001 gallons	.00572

Minimum Tap Fee	\$2,500.00
	(Plus Cost of Materials)

WATER/SEWER DEPOSIT	\$120.00
WATER ONLY DEPOSIT	\$100.00

LANDFILL

T1	\$230.00 (Dumpster)	Т6	\$21.00 (3 Cans)
T2	\$120.36 (Dumpster)	T7	\$26.00 (4 Cans)
T3	\$230.00 (Dumpster)	T8	\$31.00 (5 Cans)
T4	\$11.00 (1 Can)	Т9	\$36.00 (6 Cans)
T5	\$16.00 (2 Cans)		